RETAIL FIREWORKS STAND INSPECTION

_____ County: _____

Deputy: ______

Date:

Retail Permit No: Nearest City:

Stand Location:

Stand Operator's Name (at time of inspection):

VIOLATIONS OF TEXAS OCCUPATIONS CODE CHAPTER 2154 AND TEXAS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 28TAC§34.800

CODE			EXTER	IOR	CODE		GENERAL
2154.251(2)		1. Sell <	100' from storage & dis	pensing of FLAMMABLES	34.817(g)		25.SMOKING inside or within 10 ft of stand
34.817(l)		2.No off	highway PARKING pr	ovided	34.817(h)		26.Stand operator consuming or under influence of ALCOHOL
34.817(g)		3." NO S	MOKING" signs not p	osted (4" letters)	2154.252(c)		27. Fireworks sold or offered to CHILDREN under 16 years old
34.817(m)		4.TRAS	I or empty cardboard	poxes within 10 ft of stand			GENERATOR
34.817(m)		5.High G	RASS within 10 ft of s	tand	34.818(9)		28.Generator <10 ft from stand
34.818(11)	\Box	6. LOCK	S unsuitable to preven	t unauthorized entry at night	34.818(9)		29.Generator too close to grass, trash, or flammables
34.818(5)	\Box	7.ELEC1	RICAL SERVICE to	stand is not buried or >8' high	34.818(9)		30.No 6-B:C extinguisher available for generator
34.818(7)	\Box	8.Elect. r	not maintained to preve	ent ELECTRICAL HAZARD			STRUCTURE
38.818(7)		9.WIRIN	G for lights may be ac	cidentally contacted by public	34.817(k)		31.Selling fireworks from a single or multi-family structure
			INTERI	OR	34.817(f)		32.Selling fireworks from a tent or motor vehicle
34.817(e)		10.Item(s)	block pathway of FRE	E EGRESS to door(s)			OTHER
34.818(2)		11.Stand	16 ft or over doesn't ha	ave TWO EXIT DOORS	2154.003		33.ILLEGAL FIREWORKS e.g. Bottle or Pop Rockets, M-80's
34.818(2)		12.Exit do	or(s) don't OPEN OUT	WARD	34.817(o)		34. Fireworks do not conform to USCPS LABELING
34.818(2)		13. DOOR	S LOCKED when occ	upied	34.809(c)		35. ORIGINAL PERMIT not posted
34.817(d)	\Box	14.No equ	ipment to EXTINGUIS	H small exterior fires	34.818(2)		36.No ONE PANIC hardware door when using roll-up doors
			INTERIOR ELE	CTRICAL			ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE TEST (If performed)
34.818(6)	\Box	15.No sh u	utoff SWITCH, by exit,	for power in and on stand	34.818(7)		37.One or more FAULTS identified on Receptacle Tester
34.818(8)	\Box	16.Drop c	ords, extension COR	DS or bare wiring in stand			39. Appears to have substantive violations of state electrical code
34.818(7)	\Box	17.All SPI	LICES inside stand are	e not in junction boxes			50
34.818(7)	\Box	18.Electric	cal devices inside star	nd not UL APPROVED			
34.818(10)		19.Electric	CHEATER does not ha	ave a tip over cutoff switch	TYPE		ACTION REQUIRED BY OPERATOR/SUPERVISOR
34.818(10)		20.Heat o	r light source with OPE	EN FLAMES in stand	Α.		None at this time
34.818(7)		21.Elect. r	not maintained to preve	ent ELECTRICAL HAZARD	В.		Correct violations immediately
			GENER	AL	С.		Correct all violations within 24 hours or sooner
34.817(j)	\Box	22.No PE	RMIT for retail stand (*	for ea. non connected stand)	D.		Close stand until required action is complete
2154.254(b)		23.Super	visor less than 18 YE	ARS OLD	Ε.		Correct before next selling season
34.817(a)		24.Stand	UNSUPERVISED (no	operator on duty)	F.		Qualified electrician should inspect to National Electric Code
	A C ¹					N	o faults were detected in the sample of RECEPTACLES tested.
ITEM	AC	TION	REQUIRED CO	ORRECTIVE ACTION			
·							
·							
·							

The item(s) noted above as violations of the Occupations Code, Chapter 2154 and the Fireworks Rules 28TAC§34.800 et. seq., are not all inclusive. Other violations may exist that were not observed or noted during the inspection. This report should not be viewed as an approval or acknowledgement of compliance with all applicable laws. 28TAC §34.817(a) states "It is the responsibility of the permit holder as well as the supervisor to comply with or require compliance with the fireworks rules." **I ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY** that all the above actions will be taken to comply with the Texas Occupations Code, Chapter 2154 and the fireworks rules.

Signature (supervisor on duty)

Date: